38 105 1/11

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

FILED 01 MAY 23 PM 3:29 SEORETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

Department of State Division of Corporations P. 0. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

300004302113 .5 -05/23/01--01048--012 ****78.75 *****78,75

SUBJECT:

LASGOW

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(I) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

El \$70.00 Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75

12 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	-87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Statue
ADDITIONAL CO	Y REALDER

FROM: / Abigai 6-1239 ed or typed) Hammor City. State & Zin 832

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

FILED OI MAY 23 PM 3:29 SECRETARY OF STATE ANASSEE. FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INORPORATION OF GLASGOW & ASSOCIATES, INC.

6

1

ONE: The name and address of this principal corporation Glasgow & Associates, Inc., 9 W. Hammon Dr., Apopka, FL 32703, Orange County.

- TWO: The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and the United States.
- THREE: The maximum number of shares that this corporation is authorized to have any one time is 1000 shares of common stock. Each having the par value of \$1.00 (one dollar) per share. The consideration to be paid for each share shall be fixed by the Board of Directors from time to time.
- FOUR: The address of the REGISTERED office is, 9 West Hammon Dr., Apopka, FL 32703 Orange County and the name of the registered agent of the corporation shall be:

Abigail S. Glasgow 9 W. Hammon Dr., Apopka, FL 32703

FIVE: The Directors have been elected. The name and address of the persons appointed to act as the initial Directors of this corporation are:

NAME	ADDRESS
Abigail Glasgow President	9 West Hammon Dr., Apopka, FL 32703
Patricia Alston Vice-President	1041 S Kirkman Rd, #15 Orlando, FL 32811
Terry Brown CEO/	9 West Hammon Dr., Apopka, FL 32703

Anita Richardson Secretary

4817 Elese St., Orlando, FL 32805

- SIX: These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective upon approval by the Secretary of State of the State of Florida. This Corporation is to have perpetual existence unless sooner dissolved according to law.
- SEVEN: These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every Amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the Shareholders, and approved at a shareholder's meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon, unless all of the Directors and all of the Shareholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain Amendment to these Articles of Incorporation be made.

EIGHT: Executed on December 19, 2000. The name and address of the incorporator of this corporation shall be:

Abigail .S. Glasgow 3274 Split Willow Dr., Orlando, FL 32808

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

Date

Date